Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 204501D  •  Skyworks Proprietary and Confidential Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  September 15, 2020 1
DATA SHEET
SKYA21040: 2.4 GHz 802.11ac AEC-Q100 Switch / Low-Noise
Amplifier Front End
Applications
• Automotive embedded Wi-Fi and vehicle-to-vehicle (V2V)
systems

Indicator
Skyworks
Part Number Code
QYL Code:
X     = Q/Y Code
YYY = Lot Code
204501-006
Figure 6. Typical Part Marking
204501-007
Top View Side View Bottom View
Pin 1
Indicator
0.05  C2X
0.05  C9X
4
5
0.05
Se
at
in
g
Pl
an
e
Detail A
Exposed Pad
0.50 ±0.05
1.20 ±0.05
0.200 ± 0.025
0.200 ± 0.025
Pin 1 Indicator
0.12 Ref
0.07       C   A   B
Detail A
Scale: 2X
8 Places
0.00–0.008
0.05  C2X
C
1.50 ±0.05
A
B 8X 0.20 Min
8X 0.05 ±0.025
4X R0.020
Notes:
1. Dimensions and tolerances according to ASME Y14.5M-1994.
2. All measurements are in millimeters.
3. Unless otherwise specified, the following values apply:
  Decimal Tolerance:  Angular Tolerance:
    X.X (1 place) ± 0.1 mm            ± 0.5°
    X.XX (2 places) ± 0.05 mm
    X.XXX (3 places) ± 0.025 mm
4. Coplanarity applies to the terminals as well as all other bottom surface metallization.
5. Dimension applies to metallized terminal. If terminal tip has a
  radius, dimension should not be measured in that radius area.
6.  Plating requirements per source control drawing (SCD) 2504.
7. Unless specified, dimensions are symmetrical about center lines.
0.400.40
0.400
0.05       C
1.50 ±0.05
0.20 x 45°
0.55 ±0.05
Figure 7. SKYA21040 Package Dimensions
DATA SHEET  •  SKYA21040: 2.4 GHz 802.11ac AEC-Q100 Switch / LNA Front End
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 204501D  •  Skyworks Proprietary and Confidential Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  September 15, 2020 10
0.25 ±0.02
1.65 ±0.05
0.50 ±0.05
4.00 ±0.10 (Note 5)
4.00 ±0.10
2.00 ±0.05